

## **Durham Public Works**

100 Stone Quarry Drive Durham, N.H. 03824 603-868-5578 Fax 603-868-8063

## POSITION OPENING

## Durham Public Works Regular Part-Time Equipment Mechanic

The Town of Durham in New Hampshire's seacoast region is one of the most beautiful and desired locations in the State and is home to the University of New Hampshire's flagship campus. Durham Public Works, a recognized leader in the Public Works field, is fully integrated and progressive using modern equipment and facilities to achieve its goals. The Department is seeking a highly qualified team member to join an exceptional team of Public Works professionals to serve in the role of Regular Part-Time Equipment Mechanic.

The successful candidate will assist the Fleet Services Supervisor in the maintenance, repair, and installation of a variety of mechanical and electrical equipment within the Public Works Fleet. Responsibilities include diagnosing and troubleshooting equipment malfunctions, performing regular preventative maintenance on equipment, ensuring equipment is operating safely and efficiently, and keeping accurate and detailed maintenance records. In this versatile and exciting role, you will report to the Fleet Services Supervisor and Operations Manager.

The salary for this position is \$23.00 - \$25.00/hr, depending upon qualifications. Flexible scheduling is available for this 24 hour per week position, with normal work hours from 7:00am - 3:30pm Monday - Friday.

The successful candidate will have a minimum of (1) year of experience or formal training in the maintenance of fleet vehicles and heavy equipment. Possession of a Class B Commercial Driver's License and State Inspection Certification desired.

Applications are available at the Department of Public Works Main office or online at <a href="https://www.ci.durham.nh.us/jobs.">www.ci.durham.nh.us/jobs.</a>

Please send resume and cover letter to Town of Durham, Department of Public Works, Attn: Shannon Shaw, Assistant to the Public Works Director, 100 Stone Quarry Drive, Durham, NH 03824 or by email to sshaw@ci.durham.nh.us by 4:30 PM on April 21th, 2023.